RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY



P.O. RAIGANJ DIST. UTTAR DINAJPUR WEST BNGAL PIN - 733134 INDIA

Phone: 9735767333 (M) Tel. No.: 03523 - 244039 Fax No.: 03523 - 242580

e-mail: registrar@raiganjuniversity.ac.in WRBPAGE: www.raiganjuniversity.ac.in

Date: 23/12/24

Dr. Durlav Sarkar Registrar

Ref. No. : R-1314/2024

Notice

The University with all its offices and academic departments will remain closed on 25th Of December, 2024 for Christmas Day and will remain closed on 26th and 27th Of December, 2024 for winter recess.

Registrar

DR. DURLAV SARKAR Registrar Raiganj University

Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Copy to:

1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Raiganj University

2. Dean, Faculty of Science and Management, Raiganj University

3. Dean, Faculty of Arts, Commerce and Law, Raiganj University West Bengal, Pin-733134

4. Dean, Students' Welfare, Raiganj University

- 5. Prof.P.K.Mahala, Professor, Dept of Sanskrit and Campus In Charge
- 6. All HODs/Coordinators, Raiganj University
- 7. All concerned Branch Heads, Raiganj University
- 8. Estate officer(offctg)/Incharge, Raiganj University
- 9. Student Central Notice Board
- 10. Hostel Notice Boards
- 11. Website